28/01/2022, 09:12 Gmail - RE: price for box of 24 finger sensor single use

M Gma" Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

RE: price for box of 24 finger sensor single use
1 message

Achat | Sha Medical <achat@sha-medical.com> 28 January 2022 at 09:09
To: "sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk" <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sarah,

Thanks very much for your quick answer.
Can you send me an official quotation, please ?
And also what would be the cost for the delivery of 5 boxes from UK to France, please ?

Thanks very much and kind regards.

Cordialement,

Christine BLANC

Responsable Achats

04 75 82 12 12 - www.sha-medical.fr
ZA de Fiancey - 335 rue des entrepreneurs
26250 Livron-sur-Dréme

DIEAL

De : Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] De la part de Sarah Walton
Envoyé : vendredi 28 janvier 2022 10:04

A: Achat | Sha Medical <achat@sha-medical.com>

Objet : Re: price for box of 24 finger sensor single use

Dear Christine,
Thank you for your email.

Please be advised that part number 0014993 - Disposable Pulse Oximetry Sensors Viamed Adult Plaster 8-AP Cable
Length: 45cm (18 Inch). Box of 24 has been superseded with part number 0015010 - Pulse Oximetry Disposable
Sensors Viamed SMARTsat Plaster Adult 10AP Cable Length: 45¢cm (18") Box of 24. These are compatible

with Viamed standard oximeters and capnographs.

The price per box is €165.00 EXW.
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If you would like me to provide you with an official quotation, please let me know.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton
Customer Service Representative
Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Achat | Sha Medical <achat@sha-medical.com>
Date: Fri, 28 Jan 2022 at 08:54

Subject: price for box of 24 finger sensor single use

To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=97 ca69e8f6 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1723188033823310530%7Cmsg-f%3A1723188848... 2/3


https://mibc-fr-02.mailinblack.com/securelink/?key=
mailto:sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
https://mibc-fr-02.mailinblack.com/securelink/?key=
https://mibc-fr-02.mailinblack.com/securelink/?key=
https://mibc-fr-02.mailinblack.com/securelink/?key=
https://mibc-fr-02.mailinblack.com/securelink/?key=
mailto:achat@sha-medical.com
mailto:info@viamed.co.uk
mailto:info@viamed.co.uk

28/01/2022, 09:12 Gmail - RE: price for box of 24 finger sensor single use

Good morning,

Can you give us the price for a box of 24 FINGER SENSOR Réf. 14993 and the cost also for the delivery for 5
boxes, please.

Thanks very much and kind regards.

Cordialement,

Christine BLANC

Responsable Achats

04 75 82 12 12 - www.sha-medical.fr

ZA de Flancey - 335 rue des entrepreneurs
26250 Livron-sur-Dréme
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